interest rate

Balance
` Crore

% of total
loans

Weighted
average

interest rate

Balance
` Crore

% of total
loans

Borrowings 11.36% 4,330.73 74.17% 11.15% 4,443.48 71.11%

		  An analysis by maturities is provided above. The percentage of total loans shows the proportion of loans that are
currently at variable rates in relation to the total amount of borrowings.

	 (b)	 Sensitivity

		  Profit or loss is sensitive to higher/lower interest expense from borrowings as a result of changes in interest rates

 ` Crore

Particulars
Impact on profit before tax

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

Interest rates – increase by 100 basis points* 43.31 44.43
Interest rates – decrease by 20 basis points* (8.66) (8.89)

		  *Holding all other variables constant

	 (iii)	 Price risk

		  (a)	 Exposure

			   The Company’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from unquoted and quoted equity investments held
by the Company and classified in the balance sheet as fair value through profit and loss. To manage its price risk
arising from investments in equity securities, the Company invests only in accordance with the limits set by the
Company.

Reliance Infrastructure Limited

133

Notes to the standalone financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2020

		  (b)	 Sensitivity

 Particulars
Impact on other components of equity ` Crore

March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

Price increase by 10% 4.85 7.82
Price decrease by 10% (4.85) (7.82)

49.	 Capital Management

	 (a)	 The Company considers the following components of its Balance Sheet to be managed capital:

		  1. 	 Total equity – retained profit, general reserves and other reserves, share capital, share premium

		  2. 	 Working capital.

		  The Company manages its capital so as to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern and to optimise returns to
our shareholders. The capital structure of the Company is based on management’s judgement of the appropriate balance
of key elements in order to meet its strategic and day-to-day needs. We consider the amount of capital in proportion